

Regn. No. 629/2026
State Vs. Akash Singh
FIR No. Not known
PS: Jyoti Nagar

14.05.2026

This is an application under Section 482 BNSS seeking anticipatory bail being moved on behalf of applicant/accused Akash Singh.

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the applicant/accused.
Sh. Rajesh Vasisth, Ld. Proxy counsel for the complainant along with complainant through VC.
IO/HC Kapil Kasana is present in person.

1. Bar is abstaining from work today.
2. Reply filed by IO.
3. Since none has appeared on behalf of the accused/ applicant, renotify for arguments on the present application on 18.05.2026.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/14.05.2026