

**Bail Matters 629/2026
State Vs. Akash Singh
FIR No. Not Known
PS: Jyoti Nagar
U/s 303(2) BNS**

11.07.2026

This is an application under Section 482 of BNSS seeking anticipatory bail moved on behalf of the applicant/accused Akash Singh.

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. R.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Sh. Samrat Panwar, Ld. Counsel for the complainant
(through VC).

1. Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused has submitted that the applicant/accused has already joined the investigation and co-operated in the same.
2. Submissions heard. Record perused. Issue notice to IO to appear in person and to file further status report for the next date of hearing.
3. Put up for the arguments on the present application on 20.07.2026.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
5. Copy of the order be given dasti to the parties and to the IO, as per rules.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/11.07.2026**